~ He @uneil wodd proceed fo.ifs consideration. My, Salishury presenled a letter complain inq of hyqrenie canditions gk th-e properdy of35g
_ Mrs.Gerhude dhamlian an @cKerille Ave, due fo laclCof sewer cannechions. As waker and seweraqe facilifies are bath availahle he
__moved, on behslf of the Health Commiltee that Mys.Shamlian be nohified to connect her property witly the watey ancl sewer
~ mams and fo inshll sanifary plumbing within 30 days. The mohian wes carried.
_ Apehihon from Messrs. Anderson, Thamas and Brown for the running of a 24-inch pipe line Hirough their properties fo
_ 4aKe care of the surface drainage from Mon%qomevy Avenue was referred Yo the Streek mmitee for consideralion and report-
There being no further business the Gouncil, ar 9:35 o'clock P.M, adjourned.

Sobavedien , : &"J\N&/@M\?y

Ma\/or' Clerl{

L R i , REON , Thursday Eening , September 17, 1925
. ,_,‘___A special meeting oF the (ouncil was held this date at-the Office of the Clesk, convening at 8 a'elocl(. There were present-
_ The Mayor and Guncilmen Aushn, Biddle, Kroll, Rogers and Salisbury,

_My.Biddle jnformed the (ouncil that the Washingtan Suburban Yanifary @mmission had recently stored a nsiderable qun-
_lily aF new and ald material, consishng of water and Sewer pipe, fire hydrants, ek, an the parking space in North TakKoma,
_He had received a number of complaints about this and moyed that the Clerk bedirecked ta nohfy the (mmissionta remee

all the material without delay. The mation Was carried.

The (lerX reported that since fhe | askmeehing he had (ssued a permit o the Takoma Par Volunteer Fire Associahon fo
use Lauvel Avenue, from Eastern Ave. +o (anroll Ave, for a “Blocic (amival on the evenings of Seplember I5.16.17 and 19,
Subject fo the approval of the Mayor and (uncil. M. Krall maved thatthe achon of the ClerK be-appraved and that permis
Slon be granted for an extension af such use of Lauvel Ave. for the addihon al peviad af September 21.22 and 23 . The

mohon was carmed,

__The Mayor stated that, as suqqesled at the lask meehng, Mv.Bren had furnished him with a copy of his arqurent in

— e e e |



> )

3(}‘39‘3%!? of his applicahion far permission 4a build two 4- family residences on his lotaon Elm Ave, The Mayar annaunced +hal'f,?
he wauld refer Mr. Riens stalement=to the (oparakion Aounsel for his apimion relahve thereta and would hape fo have a report:
an the malter atthe next reqular meehng. _ | |

The Cler laid before the (ouncil a communicakion from Mr, JW. Shadle Stahng that if the cantemploted concreling of-
Poplar Ave.adjacent fo the Takoma Opring can be extended fo Spring Shyeet-he will be pleased 4o waive sl leqal requirements
and will aqree o pay his assessnents in full and ih advance.

After extended drscussion Mvi Krall moved that the praposed loa feerof concrele raadway conshvchion seuth oF Elm.
Ave, on Foplar Ave.and adjacent to the Taltoma Spring, be further extended (0q feel, ar 200 feel in all, thus permilting
a drainaqe ouHet-for the surface waler; that the @uneils apprecishian be extended Mr. Shadle for his liberal offer tuad-
vance his share of the cost of further extension to dpriviq Street Which offer the (ounci vequels ils inability fo acceptbe-
cause all available funds for this years shreet work are now appropriated, The malion was camved.,

A ammunicalion was alse presenled by My Shadlle requeshing the conshuction of cement-sidewalks along the
westerly side of Poplar Ave., ham the Spring fo Spring Of; along Flower Ave, abuthing lot8. block 48 and along the east -
erly side oF @cKerille Ave. from the end of the present-walk to LaKe Shreek,

Rfter consideration and an mohon of My, Raqers canshuchian of a cerent walk was authorized on the weslerly sideof”
foplar Ave. from the ferminus of the concrele sheeet-to be (aid adjacentfo the Spring, Jo Spring Shreet-and thak My Shadle
he infarmed it IS regvelted that-this \/eav'o budget will not penuit conshuchion of the other wallis requesied .

The Clerk presented a request from Messro.R-C Miller, R-D. Lillre and B.E.Beddue fora cemenk sidewalk an the wesk Side of
Pickory Ave. between Monkqamery and Glumbia Aves . As the vequesk submitted no waiver of legal vequivements, faforable ac -

| Hon,on mchon of Mr. Aushin,was dented-

A request fram Messys, Ernesk M. Linthicem and Fank M- Harran for cement sidewalK abuting loks 17.18.19 and 20, b
/4, New YorlC Ave., where niew residentes are under canshuchion, and aqreeing ko waiver all leqal requiremenls, was acked up=
an favorably on mohan of Mr-Rogers and the conshuchin of the wall ordered.

{

(n mohon aof Mv. ISl the ﬁpem&}fh dentof Public Worl§ was direcked to tharoughly vepaiy all cufs breaks hales ke 2




36 §

_in Canall Ave, in Maple Avenue fram Grvoll fo Tulip and i Tulip Avenve fram Caroll 4o Willow:

On mohon af Mr. Aushn an appropriahion oF $ 300 or sa much thereof as may be necessary, was autharized forthe

_qrading of Exie Avenve :

_ Arequest fram My . C.P. Rollman for repair of the sidewalk in fiontof his property at- 31 Weshmoreland Ave.was refenred

o the duperrnlendent of Public WaxK for investiqgahion and appropnate achion.

M. Salisbury, from the Health ommiltee maved that the owners or aceupanls of the following praperlves be divected
_to canneck with the publie water and sewer mams within 30 days: H.C Munay, Owier, Miss Sadie Prett, tenank

- lof 35, block 50, D A-Lewis, Owner, lot-35, block 50; fred Harts.Jr, Owner, loF25; block 87, H.C.Chilson, awnsr; lot-22 bk
37 H.C-Munay, Qwner, Ferry HawKins, fenant, lofs 21,22,23, blocik 50; John Schmidt, fenanl; lot 54, blK.50, W.D.
Putler, lok34, bIK 50, H.C Munay, Qwher, W.lancaster, lenank, lot-35 blK.50 . The mohon was camed.

O _mohion of Mv.Salishury the dhreel lommilttee was autharized to provide suitable access fram C3noll Avedo Gar-

land frve. and fo provide minor hecessary repais fo thal= sheeet hehween Canall and Davis Avenves .

A communicahon fram Mr. Russell 9. Gyphers, 129 ChesiukAve., and athews requeshng repair of cracKs ih the cement
roadway. in fronk of their properhies ,Was referred to the Suph of Public Wark to ihelude n general shreet repairs,

Upan theiv request therefor and onmokion of My. Aushn permission was qranked Messys. Calfee, Biddle and finn fa conshvet, at
their own expense @ sidewalk an the southeasterly side of Chicaqg Ave, provided that fhe qrade theveaf confarna fo theqrade es-
fablishet by the Town and the wall( be conshcled 1h accordance with the Towno specifications..

There being no further business the Gouneil, at 11130 o'clock p.m., adjourned.

Approved: %@&ﬁmwv

Mayor. Clerld.



362

1

Monday Evening, Vepk 21, 1925:

The Council met at 8 o'clock., There Were present-the Mayar and (auncailmen Adams, Austin,Biddle Kroll and Ragers

The minules af the last reqular meehng and of the special meelings of Auqust 81 and Seplember 17 were read and approved,

The mon iy report of the Ireasurer examined and appraved. by the Finance (ommitee was submited as follows:

g eI bael aa e e an e e R $/9372.0%
RECEIRTS.,
fram gejeral Tl SO SN il S A \é 27 //
excavalion permirs - — —__ _ _ _ 800
building palg SN = L Sk J3.00
elechical oo N SR 4010)
plumbin o8 SR RS SR I 90.90.
road tax refund, Prince Geo. (o. 590,99 342269
W77928565
| DISBURS EMENTS
Lt rectnark i /aba = i S 6/6:50
RE L i e S SR 403.60
machinery and roals__ __ 7492
: mscelldneol s N TS 278,60 1375.22
(anshuchian of concrefe shreefs__ —— __ _ $000.00
Genersl expenses ; felephones — - — - - 590
prinking and adverfising_ - _ _ /.00 /690
WerTiG el R SRR I O R O 9755

Nenralst R SR T SRS B SR 0701
CANhagelCollecimtD e SR 200.00
ISESIREOS s L s 96,58
treet /I 9/7/7'/7 _______________ 546.17
Oalanes . Clek and Freasurer= _ __ 106.00 ‘
ymm‘enc/mf,oab/lc wors__ __ /66,67 ki
chical in specfor- . 25,00, 29167, 7363.76
/0410.67
Jpec/al ﬂﬁpos//s Syt
dlance on hiand 1ast report—— % 700.00
Recewpls during monm— . 20.00.
720.00
_ Dishupemen/ts (/Ur/nq manih 500
dlance gn’ end__ ____  690.00
Jpecial //720)’0\/(3/71[’/? F/fund, i N 1
/ence an hiand /a.;fre/yor/: ____8536.56
Aecerpls dunng mmanth._—__ 6620.85
/3alance on /?ana’__ 3 /4557 7(9

On motion of Mr- Rogers fhe repark was approved and ardered file _
(ammunicahions were aid befare the (auncil by the Clerk, s 7f01 lows:, me the 131155 E/ec}ncal Schaol calhncf aHenhon :
fo fhe candshan of Takoma Ave.fom Cheshaut Ave. to Hhany /ive. Referred fo the Shreet lommittee.
Fom Mr. J.C Presnell requashnq conshvelign of cement srdewslks ahulhng Iofs 14 3nd 15, of 5ec 5, Gl Subdivisiah
Referved to the olveet ammittec for considerahion and report:
Fram My H. Loveday, Davis Ave., objechiig to the dumping of qarbage and 4in cans on Jackson Ave., énd Gmplaining af-
an apen sewer an the lawn of his neiqhbor Mr. Slade. Referred fo the Slreet and Health (ommn!’fees,
hom the (ounly Health Qffveer, Dr W.T Pratt; acknowledqing the Clerds leffer of Sepk.2 relahve to sewer drainage of
erkatn houses into @ running shream , skahng his ikenhon to confer with the Washinglon Suburban Sanitary Gmmission

_In the hape of remedying the sitvghion complained of:




363

+ The Mayar stered that in accordance mith public nohice leqally. given Hiis evening had been designated for a public heaving of-

{

all thase interested 1 the canshvchon of a cement sidewall< on Hawerr Ave. abuthhng lofs 1.2,3 and 4, bk .57; blee) 58 and lots 15.17
Js |9-3nd 70, blocit 58, and stoted that the (ouncil would naw hear any ane inferested for ar against the proposed work,
‘ My Alberk E-Toryan spoke in favar of the walks calling attenlion fo the pehihian theyefar which had been submitted 4o the
,.;Councﬂ, and which had been signed by a very [3vqe percentage of the property owners affected.
— Messrs. Blesser and J.0-FolK opposed tonshncling the walks 35 being unnecessary akthis fime,citing other malters which
__n etk judgment were mave urqent and entitled to prior considerahon . ] inq closed.
l _ Messrs. Matthews and Harry Miller spoke in favor of the walK. Na ane else desiring to be heard the Mayor declored he hiar-
,;,,,_Me,ssr_b. Davis and Slade, residing an Davis Ave., referred to the neglect of that siveet althaugh pelafians had been pre-
_sented for walks, lights aind pavements, The matter was referved fo the Stveet (bmmittee.
M Presnall urqed the Guncil 4o extend Lee Avenue thaugn o M3ple Avenye in order that the Sanitory Gmmission.
- might- install ewers thevein . He also requesled sidewa)i(s an that Shreek. Referred 4o the Sheet (ammiHee,
— Mr.Bullayd renewed his former complaints of the dusly condihon of Einan Allen Ave. and urged some achon fo shate
__the Inbolevable nuisance fesulhng there from. Referred o the Street (hmmilttee.
— Mr. Mom’s Blen addressed the (ouncil relahve fo the prablems arising fram the parking of motor cars in fhe nar
row sheels; he suqqested that pending the Ullimale neccoﬁl'fy of widening the shreels parKing should be limited fo ane
_ side thereaf,  Relered to the Police and Five mmiltee for considerahion
Mr. Lewss Thamas requested that the (auncil consider the matter of a concrele payement on Mantqamety Ave.ancl in

__Ganjunchon Herewith change 1h the qrade of the Sheet sa as to eliminate dratnaqe fram the center af the block
~ Now carpied an 3nd across prvate properly including his awn, To the shreet commuttee,

Mrs.Helen Daird asKed to be infarmed what achan, if 8y, had been Taken an her complaint of a neighboring Shed
Which had hot only nal-obsenred the 5fook building requlahon buthad achially, encroached upon her property. My [(ratl
af-the Givic (mprovement @mmiltee, fo wham the camplaint had previously been referred Staled that the matter was ol uns

_der cansideralion, no decision berng armved ak




364

i

My, Raqeys. fram the Finance (ammiltee, submitted bills @maunhng to$ 478.02 which had been examined and approved by,
the Cammiltee,and an his mohon payment of the bills was autharized and directed. |

My, Aushh, fram the Styeel ammibee, submitted a resume of the worK performed uncler direchan ofthe Superin - J
fendent af Shreets duning the past manth, which was read far the infarmakion of the (uncil and ordered filed.

Mr. Adawms, from the fire, Folice and Lights @mmiliee Stated thatthe @mmittee had inveshqated the requestfar additional 4
shreet lights an Flower Ave, fram the last light therean fo snd awass the Slige Branch. The @mmnlee felt thatseveral lights
were needed and felt disposed to recommend three if thet number would cayer the distance, bot possiblyJour would be required,
Affer discussion M Adams maved fhat-notfo exceed faur shreet lights he authorized far Fower Ave. fom the last light
thevean fo and acruss the Sligo hndge at the end of that slveet~ ane lightta be placed on the Sligo Ave. side af e bndge
dnd the others as equidishant as pessible m the intervening distance. The mohion was carvied.

M. Adams called aenhion ta the prachice of aulormobile speeding an Fower Ave. and moved that-the Stele Road (om-
mission be requeskd fo replace the present S5 mile sign_on fhat fhoraughlore by 2 20mile s1gn. The mohon was camed,

h communicahion from Mr. J-H.Rarton, 210 Spruce Ave, requeshng a waiver of the Building Requlahians i arder thathe may
Gnshuet @ qarage nearer than & feek fo the side building line and lﬁc!osfnq a leffer of fhe owner of the adjacent-lataqree-
ing Hherelo, was submilted by the Gvic Impravement @mmiltee with recommendahion st tre requestbe qranted . 0n matiaj
af- M Kiall the repart of the (@mmilttee was appraved snd the desired permissian qranted.

On mation of My Krall the Grparalion (ounsel was requested to representthe intevests of fhe Town at-a heariing befare the
Maryland fublic UHilities (@mmission on requesfof the Washingtan Gaslight Gmpany of Montqomery @ ,Md, for an incteas-
ed Valuation of its properties .

On mohian af Messro fushn and Kyoll respechvely, the @uncil divected that flie unfinished ementsidewalks an Flower:
and Prince 6eorc{e:> fvenue, held over from last year be campleled under fhis vears nhact. The mahions weve cartied-

‘[aKing up the matter of prapased new cement sidewalks an Flower Ave, fram Hudson Avenuedo Blair Road, 1h con -

hechan with the hean'nq earlier in the evening and after discussion the fallowing Qvelinance was submiltec:

|



g , OQrdimarce 90429 |

1Be it Ordained by the Mayor and Council of Jakoma ParK Maryland |

OEC.[. Thakunder duttiorly of See-12 of The Aicks of e Gehesal fssembly of Moryland appilved April 15,1922 fﬁe/)/er .5‘4/2/ e

\Mayol and Council, dfter a full and amplefe public fearing as Hherein provicled, are of ihe aprrian VT Public amion’ onq |
€

_ | canvenience reguire e consiruchion of [(//9//(? WonC Set Forth i Qrdipance No.423,psssed and. opploved fugustiziZSand | [ =4
the Cons/r/chion”of fhe public work noted 1s hereby sppraved and ordered ‘ A

oSEC. 2 -The cost af fhe special workk heren pravided stall he assessed againstihe benefited abuthng /J/Oﬂ@f?ds fallows: Concrete y.

|sfreels and curbs,fwo-thirds of the folal costrhereof one-thurd.of saird Cost-being pard from the penerslTevenves of e Town .. (emen) | ,ﬁ)” i s

Jidewalks, e fotal cost-Heveat, Sald costfo include jntersections and exemptions. :

- SEC.S.=Assessments for 117€ Special /mpravements /fiereln pravided shall be payable withia 90 days #om 77e appraysl of /e
assessment fherefor by #hie Mayar and Guncil; provided #rat, 1F so desired, Said asses sments /ma )y e pard i five egual annval
mnstallments, the first dye and payable upon approval of rhe assessmentdnd payable within 20 days fherefrom., #e remoining
paymenls 1o e likewise dve and payable /n each succeeding U/Veaﬁ Fvided Airiher, That payments of ane-fifth, or excess Mere
of,may be made atany 77me within he payment period. Al deferred payments Shall bear inferest at the tate of 6 % per apnunm.,

(On mohon of Mr. Aushh the Qrdinance was appraved upon an aye and nay vote as follows i vahng aye, the Mayar and (ouncil-

mer Adams Aushn, Bidelle, Krall and Rogers. Vohng nay, none.
There being no further business the Guncil theveupon, ak 10:05 otlock pum, adjourned-

Approved: M@&U\Jy

Mayar ! Clerk

Monday Evening, Octoher 19,1925
The Council met at 8 a'clock. There were present tie Mayar and @uncilmen Adams, Aushin, Biddle, Ragers and Salisbury. Guncilman Kol

was absent hecause of illness.

The minutes of the l3streqular meehig were read by the Clerk and, in the absence of objection, were appraved .

The monthly repart- of the Treasurer; duly examined and approved by fhe finance lommittee, was submitted 35 follows:

ST 1)1 T o e & e L S RN S 116410.87, Fram plumbirig permils - — — ———— —— - —- 7.50
R RECEIRPTS: , : excavAbapiny L e e e SN G800
i Genehalitayes. oo o e /507. 28 [aesalelrderyzlion = S S S S I /126.78 17Q2.06
e ullding permifs — 1 _ 33.50 /7112. 95
Bl i | e i /3.00 |




300

Dishursements: . Special Depasits! ;
L fres ok abor: - 5 NSNS 3 546.00 Balance on H3nd 1ast reporf~— — — — _ - _ _ s 690 00
Tleberic ot SRS B W ChTs v el 382.02 Hecerpifs during monz— = ST SN S 70,00,
TS CElA R ent s S E SRR )7 le g 710,00
Mdrh/ne AT TR o | A5001/087.27 Refunds dur/ng T e B T T 3
| General Pxpem&& Telephan6s - — 746 Balance on hand-—___ - ___  700.00
prinfing and d(/)/crhé//’ld ______ 44.00. 8146 2
iy Gt (R B SR R S T B S 2010 Special /mpravement fand.; S e
Wiisce/laycr s e et JUpt Jb i D D5 e 10.00 Balance en hand lestreparf——_ Vasa709 ]
L Garbage Collechion service SO 00,00 Recerphs during month— —— | ol T
.5fre’ef//c]h/7nc;_____________________, 346.17 | _/55354.70 3
| dalaries.! clerk and freasurer—— —— _. /00.00 , Drsbursements during mon/7 : AT S
Ju er/m‘endm/—pub//c work———— - 166.6¢ (ancrete sheeks and wallés—— L SR
s echical nspector-————— ——— 2500 | 29/.66 1 20/.5% _Balanee an hand - __15299.50
B alrcelans/id i T 8 /5101, 57 & o SN RO

(Oh mahan of Mr. Ragers the repart was appraved and ordered filed.,

(emmunications and petihons were presented o the @uncil as follows:

From Mr. J. C Carlfan requeshnq permission fo conshve-a qaraqe witnin one foot af fhe side line of is lof, presenting the written
wnsent thereto of Mr. Chiffard L. Hubbell,owner of the adjaining lof. fermission qranted on mohon of Mr. Adams.

Pelihian from JW. Evans and fifteen ather residents af Cheshnut Ave. Fxfd., requeshing that the sireel be tharaughly cindeved. Referred e
Styeet Gommittee far considerahion and report.

fetition from C.B.0sharn dnd nine ather residents of Sherman and Hancock Ave. requeshing the (auncils assistance in securing waferand
sewer facilibies far their Sechon of fhe (arrall Subdivision. Ta the oheet (ommittee. BERGCR |

fom Mr. f.L. Wehmhoff 7 Woedland Ave., calling alfenhion Fo the condihan of Efhan Mlen e, befWeen Sycamore and Woodland Mves
Reterred to the Shreel @mmitice for ihveshqahon and repart-. | Al

froi Mr. @rover ©. Gunriel, 3 Westmareland Ave, requeshiing an iispechion of insanifary. condihion of his neighbors chiekens.
Referved +a the Health @mmilttee for investiqahion and repart: ~

Fram My, Clarence D. lélachly, 241 Willow Ave., askiig far a remission of the remaining one-Fifth of fus sheef paving aseess-
menk; 'dmaurthhq to $52.50 upen the Suppasition that he was charqed with he-hatk st of the worl instead of smesturl of i

Referved 4o the Finance (ommitee far repart and recommendalion « : . [



’ Ik communieahian fram Dr. L.E Elliott calling altenhon to cerfain insanitary candibions wes referred fu the Health Gmmilies 367
2 for consideralion and recommendations,

Wz, of the Washingtan Sanitarium addressed the Caunci requeshing that Mr. David Gruze be appointed a Deputy Bailiff for

~duty atthe Sanitarium to faice the place of Mr. Kanigsmacher, who was no lanqer there, (n molion of Mr. Adams the appoint

__ment of Mr. Cruze was approved and that of My.Konigsmacher revoKed, [ Haken up direct with the felephane @,

_ Mr. M.C Redman, 154 Carroll Ave., requested the remaval of a quy pole from his property. He wes infarmed that the maker should be
il 4 An unsiqned communicalion was read by the Clerk, the wiiter complaining of a dog awnect by Mr.Guy Clinkon., 124 Wallaw Avenie.
_The Mayor explained fhat the procedure in this case was cavered by Owdinance which the complainant should fallow,

_ Mr.Rogers, from the Finanse (ammitee, submitted bills,approved for payment, amounkng fo $592.90, and on his mohgn payment”
___A}h_ereo,_h was directed. s 1 :

~ Mr. Rogers, fram the Finance (ommiltee submitted a cammunication from Mr.T-K Soryant, 215 Buffala Ave. claiming exemplign of
__-.io.o,,Eec_tonﬁ lofs 1-and 17, black 75, for concrete shreef canstruchan, and the following repart of the Cammitee thereon:

_The finance (wmmikee fhas given considerafian fo #e affacked. request aF Mr. /3ryant. We are of the opinian 7at 1ne 1ofo nen

e \tioned by him.dre not carner lofs =and celfainly naf carner lofs within fhie meaning of he Charter providing for exemplions, cevain caxs,
Ih assessiments far public improvements. We recormmend fhal-his pelition be denred and_thaf-he be souformed.

_ (n mofion of Mr. Adams the report of the (ommitee was appraved and adopted,
~ MxSalsbury, from the Health (emmiltee submitted & recommendahion that the week of Oclober 26-31 be set apart as 'Clean-

__up Weelt', thal bids be secured and that ¢ 200 2= or 5o much thereok a5 may be required be appropriated o meet the necessary ex-

- _penses. Qn molion of Mr. dalisbury the repart was appraved and adopted.
_ Mr. Aushin, from the Sheet @mmittee, relumed various communicahians veferred to the lommiltee, with reports s follows:

. Jhe pelifian of H.Wilson Peh‘\/ and athers far the extension of (edar Avenve :

The extension of (edar Avenue from ifs present ferminus fo Fhiladelphia fre. /s desirdble gs it /s the most direct mpyte 7o
| the new Tolama qraded schoal. The (ommiltee recominenchs that it be given preference in the matter of sheet extensions andifiat e

apening of the siveet be autharized when funds dre 3ailahble, fhe st Mereof- P be dssessed againsk e dbuking dpm/)er/y underthe hive
yedr dssesomentplan . Ifis requested fiar the Gminiltee ve autharized to have grade Sheels prepdred and fo secure dn eshmale
\'af the approximate cost of the grading  te EXpense theredF o he paid fram The Budoet dlletment far general Sheel Wy,

Qn niohion_of My. Raqers the repart was approved and the recammendakions of the Compmiltee adopted

e




36>

i On a request of Mr.G.W.Chase fo conshuekg sidewalK athis ewn expense abu qu lot-I.blk 79, the Gommittee reparted; B

" The Steel (ammutfee recommends 743k permission befﬁgfanﬁzd Mr. Chase fo _conshuct-ire sidewsik ferein requested at-fs avwn |
expense, provided 193t If conforms fo 7he grade appraved by this (pinmillec and be constructed 11 accordance with TheTowns Specificotions

far cement Walks ; and that 1f be subject 7o 7ile Ihspectian of the Jypernienclent-of Fublic Work . It 1 to be understoad That-7iis |

perm 85/‘0/7 vl not relieve 7lie propérty awner fom any assessment-dve %o replgcing of the walk for reasons Suffictentto e Mayor
and Couhcil. _ i L FREREe i TE

On mohan ofF My, Adams The repork of the @mmitee was appraved . e Gl ST

The Stvect (ammiltee reparkd as follaws an request of Mr. J.C. Presnell for a cement sidewslls abuthiny loks 19 and 15 Sec.5ak,

“Ihe shreet-grades for Hancack and Lee Ayenyes fave [ust been received from the Suburban Janitary Gemmission.ancl #he |
|\t reet @mmiltee fes had no 0/7949”&//70‘)/ 1o consider themt for final appraval. _Apart from 1his e sidewdlK work for e pres-)
enkeason /13s been alloted 7o e extent af e funds avarlable and it is fow oo late to_autharize dddihonal work o bepard fom. |
Jown funds. — There will be no objectian on e Lmmitfees part-# Me wnshychon of Hie Walk by Mr. [resnell aF-H1s own expense. ]
and tnder Hhe usual condifians if lie wauld prefer fo_do s rother than await fie next-cntract: tou am ¥ Tt NSRRI

dn motion of Mr Ayshi the repark of the lommittee wes approved. s el
[ follows;

Returning the communicahian of Mr. Louts D.Bliss relahive +o needed sidewalK repairs on Takoma Ave. the (ammilttee reporked as

The condifion referred 4o by Frofessor 81ss i the afached communicahian 15 needfyl of prompt-atention.. The ommitize rec~|
amvends #hat it be authorzed 1o expend e finds /76(6&58% 10 place 1he Sechons OF Wall Feferved 10 in proper dnd.safe candifion axd,
thak same he charged fo the dllofment for Genersl Shveet walK, 3lso et a proper quard rail be placed attas parnt. |

The ammiHees repart was approved an mohan of Mr. Biddle. SRS e e |
Mr. 5a||;sbur7 submitted @ jaink report-of fe Health and Civic Improvement=lommuttees recommending that the house awned by Mrs.
Resk at the corner of Jackaan and Ethan Allen Aves., be reconshweled or candemned and i eventof ifs Yepair thak iF be conmected with fhe
water and sewer syakm ; alsa that the hause awned by the same parly at 221 Ethan Alen Ave. be candemned as unsafe, Unsaniiary and
and a menace o the \dcah}y. | S |
During considerahion of the repart it develaped fhat while the Charter authorized the Guncil fo condemn properly no- Ordinances for

fiak purpese hiad ever becn adopted. The repark was thereupan referred to the Ordinahee (ammitfee to foke vp considerahon @ an opprapii=
gte (rcinance and to report it fo the (Quncil. e
Mr. Hdam;, fom the Pslice, Fire and Lights @mmiltee recammended Hie Installahon of a new sheck light-an fole #7450 an

Lieveland Ave; alse tie mshllahan of a [iqht at the enlvancefa the CloKs OFfice. The reommendalishs were approved..



369

£ x My Win. A. Mellen submulted plafs of his subdivisian ‘Sechian 1, Wild waed " for the (ouncils appraval. As the plat had already been apé
"pmved by the Sanitary Cmmission and recarded at (pper Marlboro, the (buncil, without achion an Mr-Mellens request, direcked the
_V_»‘Clerk to wrile to the Sanitary (ammission calling fheir aenhon fo the gqreement helween themselves and the @uncil thatthey.
lwould apprve ho plaks of subdivisions witthe Town unhil such plats had Fist been approved by the Mayor and (unci].

o
1

_ There being no further business the (ouncil, st 10:00 o'cloeK adjourned.

_ ppproved: SRR Cleris

Mayor‘

< s | TUesda)/ Evening, Vov.5.1925
L _A special meeh.nq af the Quneil was held this date at the QJfice of the Clerk, Convening af 8 oclock. There were present Hhe
_,_Ma,)io,r, and (puncilmen Adams, Rushin, Biddle, Kroll. Ragers and Salisbury..

. The Mavor stated that he had called the meehng ta qive final consideralion fo the zoning of ok 15, black l6, and 1 @n-
__hechian therewrth 4o dispose i passible of the pending applicaion of Mr. Moras Bien for permiks to canshuct fwo 4-fomily
___a@parhwment hauses on the lot menhoned.,

. The Mavyor laid before the (auncila communicalian from the (arporation Counsel, in which the latter carehully reviowed the
. facls 1n_connechibn with the praceedings of the Zonihg @mmission as fo lat 15, blaclC l6, the applicahon of Mr. Foren for a

- building_pevmil; and recent clecisions of the Maxyland Qurt of Appesls with reference +o various zoning laws, Aftey cliscussing
_ these malters at some lenath the Gorporehion Gunsel advised The Mayer and Council as follaws:

| () That it may without fegal 04,%0/7'0/7, provigin g'/'fﬁ)zc/‘s ir essential fo 1he /1/0/770/70/7 of fie fiealth, sately,mardls or 703(*{;;_/
L welfake of the cammunity, 3pprave He Zaning @mmissions recommendahion thak 1he property i GUeshon be zored s Cldss /. Kesl

~Ndenkisl. (2). That it may, withaut legal abjechion, foKe final aclion an the pending applicahon fara buitding permit, eitner
befare ar afer achon (s falien wilh respect fo e zohing of the property.” ]

AHer eXtended considerahon of the full text of the Cavparshan (bunsels apinian Mr. forcdle maved that the recammen-!
dakian of the Zoning Gommission subritted to the @uncil on July 27,1929, recs that lot 15, black b, be zaned as Residenhal A
_ be hot approved and that the said-lat LS, black |6 be zared as Residenhal B.

B ————— |



